<u>कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय</u> ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, इमामगंज।

पत्रांक 1168 (अनुरु)

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, इमामगंज।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- शीर्ष MMGSY Prog. Fund, (Category - SC) अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत पथ को पूर्ण कराने हेत् अधियाचना समर्पित करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MMGSY Prog. Fund, (Category - SC) अन्तर्गत पथ में निर्माण कार्य का भुगतान हेतु राशि की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित राशि 14.75616 लाख (चौदह लाख पचहत्तर हजार छः सौ सोलह) रूपये मात्र आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु० :– यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, इमामगंज।

MMGSY letter-20

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilization Certificate up to the Financial Year 2020-21

PIU-EXECUTIVE FNGING M.M.G.S.Y (SC) Programme Fund

SI. No	Construction	NGINEER, RWD, WORKS DIVISION, IMAI Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lakh)	MGANJ Amount Received (in Rs. Lakh)	Particulars
	of Road and CD work under MMGSY	Financial Year 2020-21 Letter 113 dt. 23.07.20	14.69697	Certified that out of Rs 14.69697 Lakh received during the years upto 2020 -21 in favour Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division 14.69247 Lacs has been Utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Schemes as given the Margin for which it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00000 Lacs at the end of upto 02.11.2020
	Total		14.69697	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants -in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer
- (v) All other coda form abilities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:-
 - Construction of road works in Progress
 - Construction of CD Works (ii)

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Imamganj

M.M.G.S.Y. (Sc) Allotment Requisition Rural Works Department Programme Fund.

	1 2020-2₫	1	No.	Nai
	2020-	Γ	1	
	2₫	2	Year	ne of Divis
	Bishun Bigha to Paharitar	3	Name of Road	Name of Division - R.W.D., Works Division, Imamganj.
	SC	4	Categor	ks Divi
Total=	Abhimanyu Kumar	5	Name of Contractor (in English)	sion, Imamga
	0.799	6	Length (Road in Km.)	-1
	62.29000	7	ngth Amount ad in (In Lacs)	
	48.42594	8	~ 3	
	5.67327	9	Agreement Amount lain Work Maintenance [In Lacs] (In Lacs)	
The state of the s		10	Allotment Received (in Lacs)	70) — 11
	as per MIS (in Lacs) (in Lacs) 11 12 - 14.75616		Expenditure as per MIS (in Lacs)	Total
			Measurment (in Lacs)	Value of
14.75616	14.75616	13	Demand (in Lacs) (12-11)	Current
		14	Remarks	

Works Division, Imamganj. Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department,

Scanned by CamScanner